corner lot and substitute the following definition therefore: 

Section 1: CORNER LOT – A lot or parcel of land abutting upon two or more 

streets, roads or highways at their intersection or upon two parts of the 

same street forming an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty five 

degrees (135°). 

CORNER LOT, YARDS – In determining yard set backs for corner lots 

the short side of a corner lot shall be deemed the primary frontage and 

shall meet the front yard set back requirements and the long side of said 

lot shall be deemed the secondary frontage and shall meet the front yard